positive to withstand all considered adverse developments. However, in terms of market risk in particular, it
was concluded that the company remains vulnerable to the interest rate down risk, mainly due to the increased
SCR and Risk Margin.

• At each reporting date, several sensitivities are calculated, based on approximative methods:

o Interest rates +100bps/-50bps: (risk-free) interest rates directly impact both the market value of
assets (at least bonds) and the valuation of the technical provisions.

o Bond spreads +100bps (specifically Belgian and Italian bonds): spreads directly impact the asset
market values, yet only indirectly impact the liabilities side.

Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2019

Page 43 of 80

o Equity -10%/+10%: while the company has very limited direct equity exposure, the equity market
performance impacts the liabilities side through the unit-linked technical provision.

o Expense +5%: increase of the recurrent expenses for the company with 5% (reported here with market
sensitivities while actually an underwriting risk).

The table below shows the Solvency II coverage ratio at year-end 2019 for the sensitivities as described above.

 OF ∆ OF SCR ∆ SCR
S2

coverage
ratio

∆ S2
coverage

ratio

Base case 750  290  259%

 IR + 100bps 762 12 280 -10 272% 13%

 IR - 50bps 726 -24 319 29 227% -32%

100bps increase in government bond spreads  682 -68 290 0 235% -24%

100bps increase in corporate bond spreads 750 0 290 0 259% -1%

Equity -10% 718 -32 273 -17 263% 4%

Equity +10% 784 34 309 19 254% -5%

Expense +5% 734 -16 292 2 251% -8%

Table 15:  Sensitivity analysis for Own Funds, SCR and Solvency II coverage ratio in Ml €, %

The key observations on the results are as follows:

• In all sensitivities, the Solvency II coverage ratio remains substantially above the legal requirement of 100% -
see section E.2.1.

• The decrease in the interest rates of 50bps has an adverse effect on the coverage ratio of -32%. ERGO Insurance
NV/SA.

• An increase in government bond spreads of 100bps for both Belgium and Italy (i.e. two of the highest exposures
in the company’s bond portfolio) would adversely impact the coverage ratio by -24%, which would have been